

GAHC010211802023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/5747/2023

KHUSBU BASFOR
W/O- SURESH BASFOR,
GRADE IV EMPLOYEE, SDJM(M) OFFICE,
GOSSAIGAON, DISTRICT- KOKRAJHAR,
ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AND 4 ORS
REPRESENTED B THE REGISTRAR GENERAL,
GAUHATI HIGH COURT, PIN- 781001.

2:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM

JUDICIAL DEPTT.
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06.

3:THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE
KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM
NEAR SBI
COURT PARA

KOKARJHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 783370.

4:PRESIDING OFFICER
SUB DIVISIONAL JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE (M)
GOSSAIGAON

B.T.A.D.
ASSAM
PIN- 783360.

5:COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
FINANCE DEPTT.
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06

Advocate for the petitioner(s): Mr. SK Das

Advocate for the respondent(s): Mr. HK Das, Standing Counsel, GHC

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH

ORDER

29.01.2026

List this matter again on 19.02.2026, taking into account that the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner has submitted that a fresh writ petition has already been filed.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant