

GAHC010211802023



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/5747/2023

KHUSBU BASFOR
W/O- SURESH BASFOR,
GRADE IV EMPLOYEE, SDJM(M) OFFICE,
GOSSAIGAON, DISTRICT- KOKRAJHAR,
ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AND 4 ORS
REPRESENTED B THE REGISTRAR GENERAL,
GAUHATI HIGH COURT, PIN- 781001.

2:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM

JUDICIAL DEPTT.
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06.

3:THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE
KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM
NEAR SBI
COURT PARA

KOKARJHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 783370.

4:PRESIDING OFFICER
SUB DIVISIONAL JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE (M)
GOSSAIGAON

B.T.A.D.
ASSAM
PIN- 783360.

5:COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
FINANCE DEPTT.
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. S.K. Das, Advocate

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. J. Handique, Govt. Advocate
Mr. H.K. Das, Standing Counsel
Mr. R. Borpujari, Standing Counsel

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH

ORDER

Date : 05.03.2026

List this matter along with WP(C) No. 1185/2026 on
09.04.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant